
FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 22 JUL 2025

R1 22 Jul 2025 | Dieppe | TREVISE STAKES
Distance: 1400m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR31,100
8:20 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 7713
 2 1
 3 9
 4 2
 5 343433

GOUTTES DE DIEU (FR)
KENZEL (IRE)
LITTLE FROG (FR)
SAMARTINA (FR)
DELIRE D’AMOUR (FR)

57
57
53
53
53

5
2
4
1
3

R THOMAS
M GUYON
D SANTIAGO
A CRASTUS
L GALLO

C & Y LERNER
C FERLAND
J V CHAIGNON
N CAULLERY
M BOUTIN

2
2
2
2
2

C
C
F
F
F

FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--

 4-1-0-1
 1-1-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 1-0�-1-0
 9-0�-0-4

$15,099
$15,620
$0
$5,620
$11,083

 1-0�-0-1
 1-1-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 1-0�-1-0
 2-0�-0-2

1 2 3 4 5

1 GOUTTES DE DIEU (FR) Trainer: C & Y Lerner Barrier: 5 Total: 4-1-0-1 Prize Money: $15,099
Jockey: R Thomas WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Goken Dam: Espirita (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 4-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-1 Last Win: 24/05/25 (59 Days)
Owner: Mme C Lerner/ecurie Extra Ball

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
7 of 8 20Mar25 STC	 turf 90�0�  G  HCP -- [ 3] R Thomas 58 $7 Nyoka -- --- --   ..... 10½ ....................... EUR 18,900
7 of 12 01May25 STC	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP -- [ 1] R Thomas 56 $23 Viva La Skids 1:13.86   ....... 4¾ ....................... EUR 15,000
1 of 8 24May25 BLB	 turf 120�0�  S  HCP 36 [ 3] S Ladjadj 55.5 $-- Mataki 1:13.90   ......... ½ ....................... EUR 14,490
3 of 8 22Jun25 LYO	 turf 140�0�  H  HCP 44 [ 6] R Thomas 57.5 $3.8	 Mefie	Toi	 --	---	--	 	  ....... 1½ ....................... EUR 13,500

2 KENZEL (IRE) Trainer: C Ferland Barrier: 2 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $15,620
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 57 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Kindwina (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/06/25 (31 Days)
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
1 of 7 21Jun25 COM	turf 140�0�  G  HCP 16 [ 6] M Guyon 58.5 $3.8 Komorebi 1:26.42   .......... 2 ....................... EUR 18,900

3 LITTLE FROG (FR) Trainer: J V Chaignon Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Santiago WT: 53 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Olympic Glory (IRE) Dam: Holy october (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme D Bureller

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
9 of 9 17Jun25 NAN	 turf 140�0�  H  HCP -- [ 1] R Mangione 55.5 $17 Misty City 1:26.33   ........ 50 .........................EUR 9,450

4 SAMARTINA (FR) Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $5,620
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 53 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Chachnak Dam: Sensation (FR) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jpj  Dubois

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
2 of 6 29Jun25 STC	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 13 [ 2] A Crastus 52 $67 Green Spirit 1:27.15   ....... 1½ ....................... EUR 21,420
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FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 22 JUL 2025

5 DELIRE D’AMOUR (FR) Trainer: M Boutin Barrier: 3 Total: 9-0-0-4 Prize Money: $11,083
Jockey: L Gallo WT: 53 Good: 4-0-0-3 Track: 2-0-0-1

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 2-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-2
Sire: Sommerabend (UK) Dam: Siti binti (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 9-0-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme C Janssen

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

4 of 11 27May25 EVX	 turf 120�0�  S  HCP 13 [ 4] A Molins 54.5 $13 Achilea Chope 1:14.00   .......... 1 .........................EUR 6,500
3 of 10� 07Jun25 DEP	 turf 10�0�0�  S  HCP 4 [ 2] A Molins 54.5 $7.5 Wana Chope 0:59.70   ....... 4¼ ....................... EUR 12,000
4 of 7 14Jun25 DEP	 turf 10�0�0�  S  HCP 31 [ 3] F Valle Skar 56.5 $19 Kailani 0:58.30   ....... 3¾ ....................... EUR 18,900
3 of 9 27Jun25 COM	turf 140�0�  G  HCP 28 [ 9] A Molins 53.5 $-- Amelia 1:28.82   ....... 2½ ....................... EUR 12,000
3 of 14 11Jul25 CLA	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 29 [ 1] L Gallo 53 $10 Une Aventure 1:25.30   ....... 2¼ ....................... EUR 14,490
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FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 22 JUL 2025

R2 22 Jul 2025 | Dieppe | BON MOT MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 2200m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR20,100
8:55 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 9
 2 733
 3 38
 4 744
 5 646
 6 6435
 7 094
 8 0
 9 

MOURAT (FR)
SHAMSAT (FR)
LIGHT FACTOR (FR)
GURVAN (FR)
EMERALD ISLAND (FR)
MONARCH OF THE SEA (FR)
SEA WAVE (FR)
BRIVIDO MOON (FR)
ARISTOS (FR)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
56
56

1
4
5
3
9
6
8
2
7

C DEMURO
T PICCONE
C LECOEUVRE
T BACHELOT
A POUCHIN
A MOSSE  2.5 
E CORALLO
R MANGIONE
M VELON  1.5 

M BARATTI
H PANTALL
L PONTOIR
MME C BOCKSAI
S KOBAYASHI
A FABRE
N PAYSAN
P DOLLE
S JESUS

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
G
C
C
C
G
C
G

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

 1-0�-0-0
 3-0�-0-2
 2-0�-0-1
 3-0�-0-0
 3-0�-0-0
 4-0�-0-1
 3-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0

$0
$4,492
$2,603
$3,967
$2,835
$6,973
$1,661
$0
$0

 0-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-1
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 MOURAT (FR) Trainer: M Baratti Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Golden Horde (IRE) Dam: Monshak (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: N Bizakov

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
9 of 11 10Nov24 STC	 turf 150�0�  H  HCP 51 [ 9] M Guyon 58 $-- Dynamitic 1:46.42   ....... 9½ ....................... EUR 33,143

2 SHAMSAT (FR) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 4 Total: 3-0-0-2 Prize Money: $4,492
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Make Believe (UK) Dam: Shabyt (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: N Bizakov

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
7 of 10� 21Sep24 CHA	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 38 [ 1] M Barzalona 58 $-- Kirchner 1:40.04   ..... 11¼ ....................... EUR 33,143
3 of 8 31Oct24 LYO	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 82 [ 5] A Pouchin 58 $4 Bibe Mus 2:22.76   .........nk ....................... EUR 15,246
3 of 7 07Jul25 DEP	 turf 220�0�  S  HCP 83 [ 1] C Demuro 58 $7 Spanish Breeze Cen 2:29.10   .......... 8 ....................... EUR 10,050

3 LIGHT FACTOR (FR) Trainer: L Pontoir Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,603
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ribchester (IRE) Dam: Fairy lights (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Gl Racing / N Saltiel

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
3 of 12 11Jun25 CRO	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 60� [ 11] A Lemaitre 56.5 $*3.5 Kraskhov 1:43.23   ....... 2½ ....................... EUR 10,500
8 of 13 11Jul25 CLA	 turf 180�0�  G  HCP 63 [ 4] C Lecoeuvre 58.5 $67 Lakota Beau 1:51.50   ....... 6½ ....................... EUR 10,050

4 GURVAN (FR) Trainer: Mme C Bocksai Barrier: 3 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $3,967
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Taj Mahal (IRE) Dam: Georgia game (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Good Wife Stable

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
7 of 9 18Apr25 STC	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP -- [ 5] C Berge 58 $41 Uthred 1:44.22   ....... 4¼ ....................... EUR 13,500
4 of 11 20May25 NCY	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 81 [ 1] C Berge 58 $7 Niclas 2:44.53   ....... 2¾ ....................... EUR 10,500
4 of 9 16Jun25 COM	turf 240�0�  S  HCP 95 [ 9] C Berge 58.5 $17 Zelker 2:41.18   ....... 1¾ ....................... EUR 13,500
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FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 22 JUL 2025

5 EMERALD ISLAND (FR) Trainer: S Kobayashi Barrier: 9 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,835
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr c Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Galiway (UK) Dam: Oranor (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Guy Pariente Holding

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
6 of 7 26Apr25 HDO	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 73 [ 7] Rossa Ryan 59 $29 Opportunity 2:30.20   ....... 7¼ ....................never on terms
4 of 12 24May25 DEP	 turf 30�0�0�  H  HCP 85 [ 3] T Bachelot 58 $*2.6 Study The Lady 3:18.90   ....... 3½ ....................... EUR 13,500
6 of 9 16Jun25 COM	turf 240�0�  S  HCP 89 [ 8] A Pouchin 58.5 $19 Zelker 2:41.18   ....... 4¼ ....................... EUR 13,500

6 MONARCH OF THE SEA (FR) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 6 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: $6,973
Jockey: A Mosse (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Queen of the sea (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras Voltaire

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
6 of 15 29Mar25 STC	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP -- [ 9] A Pouchin 58 $4.5 Tuono 1:43.98   ........ 12 ....................... EUR 13,500
4 of 9 18Apr25 STC	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 77 [ 2] A Pouchin 58 $10 Oracle 2:16.67   .......... 4 ....................... EUR 13,500
3 of 7 03Jun25 STC	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 76 [ 3] A Mosse 58 $5 Panta Rei 2:11.98   ......... ½ ....................... EUR 13,500
5 of 6 28Jun25 CHA	 turf 220�0�  S  HCP 73 [ 3] A Mosse 56 $3 Mahiya 2:27.96   ....... 2½ ....................... EUR 13,500

7 SEA WAVE (FR) Trainer: N Paysan Barrier: 8 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,661
Jockey: E Corallo WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Seahenge (USA) Dam: Houteville (UK) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S Kinast/jm Angles/d Desert

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
10� of 10� 26Oct24 BLB	 turf 180�0�  H  HCP -- [ 4] H Lebouc 58 $19 Piquoiseau 2:20.68   ..... 24½ ....................... EUR 12,100
9 of 16 25Jun25 CTB	 turf 260�0�  S  HCP 74 [ 16] E Corallo 58.5 $34 Talgat 2:55.77   .......... 9 ....................... EUR 10,500
4 of 7 07Jul25 DEP	 turf 220�0�  S  HCP 83 [ 3] E Corallo 58 $26 Spanish Breeze Cen 2:29.10   ..... 14½ ....................... EUR 10,050

8 BRIVIDO MOON (FR) Trainer: P Dolle Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Mangione WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Le Brivido Dam: Bernie’s moon (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C Dolle

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
0� of 17 04Mar25 COM	turf 320�0�  H  HCP -- [  ] D Ubeda 67 $-- Wild Bill Hickok 4:05.92   ........ 50 ....................... EUR 27,140

9 ARISTOS (FR) Trainer: S Jesus Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: The Grey Gatsby (IRE) Dam: Allegria (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Poulopoulos

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
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FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 22 JUL 2025

R3 22 Jul 2025 | Dieppe | QUEBEC MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 2200m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR20,100
9:30 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 4206
 2 7
 3 9
 4 6
 5 37
 6 0055
 7 5
 8 4
 9 642
 10 

BELLA VITA (FR)
REASONING (USA)
DANZICA GIRL (FR)
UNA REVELACION (FR)
CHRISTINE (FR)
HELP DAVIER (FR)
LYSITHREA (GER)
EXCHANGE SQUARE (IRE)
GOLDILOCKS CEN
STELLINA ROSE (FR)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
56

6
10
1
3
2
4
9
8
7
5

S PASQUIER
T PICCONE
G SIAS  1.5 
C DEMURO
EDDY HARDOUIN
M VELON  1.5 
M FAVRIAUX  2.5 
M BARZALONA
A MADAMET
M GUYON

D&P PROD’HOMME
A MURPHY
F CARNEVALI
M BARATTI
MLLE C FEY
P DE CHEVIGNY
W HICKST
M BRASME
H F DEVIN
Y FOUIN

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

FR
USA
FR
FR
FR
FR
GER
IRE
UK
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

 4-0�-1-0
 1-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-1
 4-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 3-0�-1-0
 0-0�-0-0

$5,202
$0
$0
$0
$3,347
$1,736
$0
$2,231
$4,876
$0

 3-0�-1-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 BELLA VITA (FR) Trainer: D&p Prod’homme Barrier: 6 Total: 4-0-1-0 Prize Money: $5,202
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Great Pretender (IRE) Dam: La petite maison (FR) J+H: 4-0-1-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Cohen

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
4 of 8 18Jan25 CAG	 turf 220�0�  S  HCP -- [ 6] S Pasquier 56 $11 Beautiful Mess 2:22.08   .......... 6 ....................... EUR 15,246
2 of 7 25Feb25 CAG	 turf 220�0�  H  HCP 67 [ 4] S Pasquier 58 $13 Ginalyah 2:20.59   .......... 1 ....................... EUR 11,500
13 of 13 28Apr25 CHA	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 68 [ 2] S Pasquier 58 $26 Whataboutism 2:06.65   ....... 8¼ ....................... EUR 13,500
6 of 13 07Jul25 DEP	 turf 220�0�  S  HCP 58 [ 12] S Pasquier 58 $23 Walleah 2:27.70   ....... 9½ ....................... EUR 12,663

2 REASONING (USA) Trainer: A Murphy Barrier: 10� Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut usa f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Justify (USA) Dam: Sladina (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Eclipse Thoroughbred Part

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
7 of 8 08Mar25 CFC awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP 30� [ 1] C Shepherd 58 $15 Pantile Warrior 2:07.08   ..... 19¼ ............... hung left turning in

3 DANZICA GIRL (FR) Trainer: F Carnevali Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Sias (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Danvina (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Esageruma Nein Sas

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
9 of 9 16Jun25 COM	turf 180�0�  S  HCP 9 [ 5] G Sias 54 $51 Dropshot 1:50.60   ..... 22¼ ....................... EUR 17,010

4 UNA REVELACION (FR) Trainer: M Baratti Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Recoletos Dam: Tia kia (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Pegase Bloodstock

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
6 of 7 02Jul25 CLA	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP -- [ 4] C Demuro 58 $5.5 Karla Jet 2:40.40   ....... 4½ ....................... EUR 12,663
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5 CHRISTINE (FR) Trainer: Mlle C Fey Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,347
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Via gallica (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: G Reims

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
3 of 13 24May25 DEP	 turf 180�0�  H  HCP -- [ 16] T Bachelot 56.5 $15 Star Of Love 1:55.80   ....... 3¼ ....................... EUR 13,500
7 of 9 16Jun25 COM	turf 180�0�  S  HCP 35 [ 6] T Bachelot 57 $11 Dropshot 1:50.60   ..... 14½ ....................... EUR 17,010

6 HELP DAVIER (FR) Trainer: P De Chevigny Barrier: 4 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,736
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Double mix (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Sas Pierre Cherqui/f Cymes

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
12 of 12 28Dec24 DEA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 13 [ 1] C Berge 56 $29 Raoule 2:00.21   ..... 14½ ....................... EUR 15,783
10� of 14 12Apr25 FTN	 turf 180�0�  G  HCP 28 [ 11] D Provost 56.5 $41 Juwelier 1:51.10   ..... 14½ ....................... EUR 17,010
5 of 14 06May25 LAL	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 70� [ 5] O Andigne 58 $19 Sepulveda 2:15.39   ....... 3½ ....................... EUR 10,500
5 of 16 25Jun25 CTB	 turf 260�0�  S  HCP 73 [ 4] M Velon 55.5 $8.5 Talgat 2:55.77   ....... 6¼ ....................... EUR 10,500

7 LYSITHREA (GER) Trainer: W Hickst Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Favriaux (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ger f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Reliable Man (GER) Dam: Lingolana (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Stall Grafenberg

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
5 of 9 29May25 DOR	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP -- [ 1] B Ganbat 57.5 $12 Near Rib 2:10.22   .......... 5 .........................EUR 6,000

8 EXCHANGE SQUARE (IRE) Trainer: M Brasme Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,231
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Deauville shower (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T Lohest Racing/t Storme

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
4 of 9 14Jun25 DEP	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP -- [ 4] A Madamet 56.5 $19 Ankara 2:45.10   ....... 4¼ ....................... EUR 13,500

9 GOLDILOCKS CEN Trainer: H F Devin Barrier: 7 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: $4,876
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 58 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk f Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Teofilo (IRE) Dam: Yulong gold fairy (UK) J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Yeguada Centurion Slu

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
6 of 12 16May25 CHA	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 65 [ 9] A Madamet 56 $10 La Brodeuse 1:38.20   ....... 5¼ ....................... EUR 13,500
4 of 8 29May25 LON	 turf 180�0�  S  HCP 58 [ 7] A Madamet 58 $7 Alsaba 1:51.39   ....... 7¼ ....................... EUR 13,500
2 of 9 25Jun25 STB	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 74 [ 3] A Madamet 55 $-- Miss Tarken 2:13.43   ......... ¾ .........................EUR 8,000

10 STELLINA ROSE (FR) Trainer: Y Fouin Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bathyrhon (GER) Dam: Pegase sixty one (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Normandie Breeding

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
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R4 22 Jul 2025 | Dieppe | VILLE AUX 4 PORTS MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1100m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR27,400
10:05 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 245
 2 4
 3 5
 4 6634
 5 532
 6 23
 7 5
 8 

HORNIG
POSSENHOFEN (FR)
MAI DIRE MAI
MANAGED MISCHIEF (IRE)
VICTOR VITAE (FR)
ELIMA (IRE)
AKSAKOVA (FR)
AURORIAN CLOUDS (FR)

58
58
58
58
58
56.5
56.5
56

3
1
5
7
2
4
8
6

M GUYON
M GRANDIN
T BACHELOT
H JOURNIAC
T PICCONE
M BARZALONA
A POUCHIN
C LECOEUVRE

E MIKHALIDES
MME V HEAD
G BIETOLINI
F GUYADER
H PANTALL
F GRAFFARD
Y BARBEROT
F GRAFFARD

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
G
C
C
C
F
F
C

UK
FR
UK
IRE
FR
IRE
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

 3-0�-1-0
 1-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 4-0�-0-1
 3-0�-1-1
 2-0�-1-1
 1-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0

$4,942
$2,644
$0
$3,783
$6,835
$7,438
$1,511
$0

 1-0�-1-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-1
 2-0�-1-1
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 HORNIG Trainer: E Mikhalides Barrier: 3 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: $4,942
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay f. uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Showcasing (UK) Dam: Parliament house (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Friedrider/le Marais

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
2 of 7 19Apr25 TAR	 turf 110�0�  S  HCP 2 [ 1] M Grandin 58 $-- Agiota 1:06.80   ....... 3½ ....................... EUR 11,500
4 of 8 24May25 BLB	 turf 120�0�  S  HCP 33 [ 4] M Grandin 55.5 $-- Gouttes De Dieu 1:13.90   .......... 1 ....................... EUR 14,490
5 of 8 18Jun25 MSB	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP 31 [ 8] M Grandin 58 $-- Siciliano 1:09.34   ....... 4¼ ....................... EUR 14,490

2 POSSENHOFEN (FR) Trainer: Mme V Head Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,644
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Armor (UK) Dam: Gallya (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Friedrider/le Marais

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
4 of 8 05Jul25 DEA	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP -- [ 8] M Grandin 58 $-- Rayif 1:10.25   .......... 4 ....................... EUR 28,791

3 MAI DIRE MAI Trainer: G Bietolini Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: No Nay Never (USA) Dam: Mille fois merci (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Frassetto Stables Llc

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
5 of 8 05Jul25 DEA	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP -- [ 6] T Bachelot 58 $-- Rayif 1:10.25   .......... 6 ....................... EUR 28,791

4 MANAGED MISCHIEF (IRE) Trainer: F Guyader Barrier: 7 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,783
Jockey: H Journiac WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire c Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Time Test (UK) Dam: Dream queen (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme A Marnane/mme O Marnane

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
6 of 9 01Jun25 CHA	 turf 110�0�  G  HCP -- [ 8] C Lecoeuvre 58 $17 Afjan 1:04.09   ........ 11 ....................... EUR 31,500
6 of 11 11Jun25 CRO	 turf 130�0�  G  HCP -- [ 11] M Velon 57 $15 Royal Bay Cen 1:14.65   .......... 7 ....................... EUR 11,500
3 of 10� 28Jun25 CHA	 turf 120�0�  S  HCP 16 [ 6] H Journiac 59.5 $*3 Asenseofserenity 1:11.12   ....... 3¼ .........................EUR 9,500
4 of 6 08Jul25 CHA	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP -- [ 5] H Journiac 58 $-- Vardif 1:11.81   ..... 10½ ....................... EUR 17,262
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5 VICTOR VITAE (FR) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 2 Total: 3-0-1-1 Prize Money: $6,835
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 58 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Victor Ludorum (UK) Dam: Dezba (UK) J+H: 3-0-1-1 Turf: 3-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Westminster Race Horses S

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
5 of 10� 19May25 STC	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP -- [ 2] T Piccone 58 $-- Ulymine 1:15.55   ....... 7½ ....................... EUR 15,000
3 of 5 05Jun25 TAR	 turf 110�0�  S  HCP 29 [ 4] T Piccone 54.5 $-- The Best Glory 1:05.30   ....... 3½ ....................... EUR 17,010
2 of 6 25Jun25 STB	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 39 [ 5] T Piccone 58.5 $5 Sililly 1:25.85   ......... ½ ....................... EUR 11,500

6 ELIMA (IRE) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-1-1 Prize Money: $7,438
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

2yo bay ire f Fav: 2-0-1-1 56-58kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Hello Youmzain Dam: Eldena (FR) J+H: 2-0-1-1 Turf: 2-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Aga Khan Studs Sc

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
2 of 7 29May25 LON	 turf 10�0�0�  S  HCP 10� [ 3] M Barzalona 53 $*2.8 Shiri 0:56.85   ....... 1¼ ....................... EUR 18,900
3 of 7 14Jun25 DEP	 turf 10�0�0�  S  HCP 36 [ 5] M Barzalona 56.5 $*1.3 Kailani 0:58.30   .......... 2 ....................... EUR 18,900

7 AKSAKOVA (FR) Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,511
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Fas (IRE) Dam: Romanovkha (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Jathiere

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
5 of 9 05Jul25 DEA	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP -- [ 3] A Pouchin 58 $9.5 Valasara 1:11.10   ....... 4½ ....................... EUR 22,850

8 AURORIAN CLOUDS (FR) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Mystic dawn (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Al Asayl France

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
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R5 22 Jul 2025 | Dieppe | PUITS DU ROY HANDICAP
Distance: 1100m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR24,000
10:40 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 3218
 2 256202
 3 554934
 4 581830
 5 331080
 6 324323
 7 114700
 8 581032
 9 636
 10 224150
 11 629336
 12 585603

IRONICO (USA)
MISTER CHANG (FR)
AWJ
BLUE HUNT (FR)
LOVER SONG (FR)
ZELZAL DREAM (FR)
WESTI CHOPE (FR)
LA PAMPA (USA)
FRANCISCANO (FR)
REUX (FR)
CENDRE
GALLIUS (FR)

61
60.5
59
58
58
57.5
57
57
56.5
56
56
55

10
8
1
2
3
11
6
4
9
7
12
5

C DEMURO
L NOMIS  2.5 
A MADAMET
D SANTIAGO  1.5 
M GRANDIN
M GUYON
A MOLINS  1.5 
EDDY HARDOUIN
C LECOEUVRE
H BOUTIN
A POUCHIN
L GALLO  2.5 

F CHAPPET
Y BARBEROT
M D SANCHEZ
G NAKOUZI
S LABATE
A BOTTI
G PANNIER
L BAUDRON
M D SANCHEZ
M BOUTIN
M BARATTI
M BOUTIN

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
C
F
F
C
G
F
F
G
C
F
G

USA
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
USA
FR
FR
UK
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

 4-1-1-1
 9-0�-4-0
 12-2-2-2
 14-2-0-3
 7-1-0-2
 11-0�-3-4
 8-2-0-2
 8-1-1-1
 3-0�-0-1
 20-3-3-3
 10-0�-2-3
 17-3-0-1

$20,870
$26,135
$37,603
$29,930
$15,746
$26,529
$29,430
$18,727
$3,347
$56,355
$28,818
$41,483

 0-0�-0-0
 1-0�-1-0
 2-0�-0-1
 2-0�-0-1
 0-0�-0-0
 1-0�-1-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 4-0�-1-0
 1-0�-0-0
 3-2-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 IRONICO (USA) Trainer: F Chappet Barrier: 10� Total: 4-1-1-1 Prize Money: $20,870
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 61 Good: 2-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. usa c Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Gift Box (USA) Dam: Involuntary (USA) J+H: 3-1-1-1 Turf: 4-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 16/09/24 (309 Days)
Owner: Blu Racing

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
3 of 6 30Jul24 DEA	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP 92 [ 3] C Demuro 56 $6 Woody 1:11.33   .......Lnk ....................... EUR 19,886
2 of 8 20Aug24 DEA	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP 97 [ 7] C Demuro 58 $3.5 Burhan 1:15.32   .......... 1 ....................... EUR 15,783
1 of 8 16Sep24 CHA	 turf 120�0�  S  HCP 66 [ 4] C Demuro 58 $*1.9 Belvedere Palace 1:11.77   ......... ¾ ....................... EUR 15,783
8 of 16 06Jul25 DEA	 turf 120�0�  S  HCP 76 [ 16] A Lemaitre 61.5 $10 Alreyyah 1:11.29   ....... 5¼ ....................... EUR 12,000

2 MISTER CHANG (FR) Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 8 Total: 9-0-4-0 Prize Money: $26,135
Jockey: L Nomis (a2.5) WT: 60�.5 Good: 5-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Terrichang (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Normandy Spirit

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

5 of 7 18Mar25 FTN	 turf 120�0�  S  HCP 66 [ 5] H Journiac 57 $-- Profumo Di Iena 1:08.02   ....... 7¼ ....................... EUR 17,640
6 of 6 12Apr25 FTN	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP 77 [ 5] C Demuro 57 $8.5 Glanworth 1:06.72   ....... 4½ ....................... EUR 14,000
2 of 14 24Apr25 LON	 turf 130�0�  H  HCP -- [ 3] C Demuro 55.5 $17 Laith 1:16.08   ....... 2½ ....................... EUR 27,500
11 of 16 15May25 LON	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 68 [ 11] C Demuro 56.5 $9 Medusa Merger 1:20.63   .......... 8 ....................... EUR 27,500
2 of 11 20Jun25 CHA	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP 81 [ 2] A Crastus 54.5 $9.5 Glanworth 1:07.22   ....... 1¼ ....................... EUR 20,000

3 AWJ Trainer: M D Sanchez Barrier: 1 Total: 12-2-2-2 Prize Money: $37,603
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 59 Good: 5-1-2-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo uk f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Profitable (IRE) Dam: Holloa (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-0 Last Win: 26/07/24 (361 Days)
Owner: J Maldonado Trinchant

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

5 of 9 26Sep24 CHA	 turf 120�0�  S  HCP 62 [ 4] G Meury 57 $10 Eywa 1:15.49   ....... 5¼ ....................... EUR 14,204
4 of 7 08Oct24 FTN	 turf 120�0�  H  HCP -- [ 2] I Mendizabal 55.5 $-- Blazing Star 1:09.11   ....... 4¾ ....................... EUR 22,538
9 of 16 06May25 CHA	 turf 120�0�  S  HCP 77 [ 8] C Lecoeuvre 59.5 $17 Dyonisos 1:09.06   ....... 6¾ ....................... EUR 12,500
3 of 8 25May25 LAZ	 turf 110�0�  G  HCP 77 [ 8] V Janacek 57 $-- Music History -- --- --   ....... 3¼ ....................... EUR 10,000
4 of 11 07Jun25 DEP	 turf 110�0�  S  HCP 78 [ 8] G Meury 59 $8.5 Dyonisos 1:06.10   ....... 4½ ....................... EUR 12,500

4 BLUE HUNT (FR) Trainer: G Nakouzi Barrier: 2 Total: 14-2-0-3 Prize Money: $29,930
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 8-2-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Bated Breath (UK) Dam: Bird of paradise (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 13-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 15/04/25 (98 Days)
Owner: G Nakouzi

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

8 of 8 03Apr25 CHA	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP -- [ 3] J Moutard 57 $41 Libyan Pharoah 1:24.70   ..... 32¼ ....................... EUR 14,000
1 of 10� 15Apr25 EVX	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP 77 [ 5] G Sias 54.5 $26 Eywa 1:12.70   ...... Lhd .........................EUR 8,000
8 of 13 15May25 LON	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 81 [ 7] D Santiago 59 $29 Hematite 1:21.87   ....... 3½ ....................... EUR 14,000
3 of 11 07Jun25 DEP	 turf 110�0�  S  HCP 80� [ 11] D Santiago 58 $19 Dyonisos 1:06.10   ....... 3¼ ....................... EUR 12,500
13 of 16 06Jul25 DEA	 turf 120�0�  S  HCP 53 [ 4] G Sias 58 $41 Alreyyah 1:11.29   ..... 10¾ ....................... EUR 12,000

DIEPPE | PAGE 9



FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 22 JUL 2025

5 LOVER SONG (FR) Trainer: S Labate Barrier: 3 Total: 7-1-0-2 Prize Money: $15,746
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 58 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Morandi Dam: Nadya (GER) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-2 Last Win: 09/03/25 (135 Days)
Owner: L Mirto

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

3 of 9 12Feb25 CAG	 turf 130�0�  S  HCP 67 [ 3] M Guyon 58 $3.8 Sangre De Drago 1:26.34   ....... 3½ ....................... EUR 11,500
1 of 8 09Mar25 TOU	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP 76 [ 3] M Grandin 58 $4 French Chunky 1:15.70   ...... Lhd ....................... EUR 10,500
0� of 8 11Apr25 MAS awt 150�0�  S  HCP 9 [ 7] T Bachelot 58.5 $5 Passingshot 1:29.15   ..... 22¼ ....................... EUR 10,000
8 of 14 24Apr25 LON	 turf 130�0�  H  HCP 80� [ 11] M Guyon 58.5 $9 Prince Aubois 1:17.03   ....... 5¾ ....................... EUR 14,000
0� of 12 18Jun25 MSB	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP -- [ 3] A Orani 60�.5 $-- Kaadi 1:08.28   ........ 50 ....................... EUR 10,000

6 ZELZAL DREAM (FR) Trainer: A Botti Barrier: 11 Total: 11-0-3-4 Prize Money: $26,529
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 57.5 Good: 4-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo bay f. fr g Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 6-0-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Dream d’ange (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-2-3 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Brillantissime

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

2 of 12 10Apr25 CHA	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP 77 [ 13] G Sias 58 $6 Hawkeye 1:09.59   ....... 2½ ....................... EUR 13,500
4 of 14 24Apr25 LON	 turf 130�0�  H  HCP 84 [ 4] G Sias 58 $6 Prince Aubois 1:17.03   ....... 3¾ ....................... EUR 14,000
3 of 9 10May25 MLN	 turf 10�0�0�  H  HCP 65 [ 5] R Mangione 58 $*1.7 Alem 0:56.90   .......... 5 ....................... EUR 10,500
2 of 11 07Jun25 DEP	 turf 110�0�  S  HCP 77 [ 5] C Demuro 58 $3.8 King Return 1:06.80   ........ hd ....................... EUR 13,500
3 of 6 05Jul25 AIX	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP 65 [ 3] G Sias 56 $3.5 Lucky Gift 1:11.40   ....... 1¾ .........................EUR 7,800

7 WESTI CHOPE (FR) Trainer: G Pannier Barrier: 6 Total: 8-2-0-2 Prize Money: $29,430
Jockey: A Molins (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Gutaifan (IRE) Dam: Wa zine (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-0-1 Last Win: 13/02/25 (159 Days)
Owner: J Mahiques

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

1 of 11 13Feb25 CHA awt 130�0�  S  HCP 60� [ 9] C Demuro 59.5 $6 Posafolie 1:18.87   ....... 1¼ ....................... EUR 11,970
4 of 5 04Mar25 CHA awt 140�0�  S  HCP 49 [ 4] C Demuro 55.5 $8.5 Wewilldanceagain 1:24.92   ....... 5½ ....................... EUR 14,000
7 of 13 03Apr25 CHA	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP 72 [ 2] M Velon 60� $9 French Chunky 1:09.57   ....... 4¼ ....................... EUR 12,500
11 of 14 24Apr25 LON	 turf 130�0�  H  HCP 77 [ 7] M Velon 59 $26 Prince Aubois 1:17.03   .......... 7 ....................... EUR 14,000
13 of 13 15May25 LON	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 53 [ 2] L Roussel 59 $21 Hematite 1:21.87   ..... 12¾ ....................... EUR 14,000

8 LA PAMPA (USA) Trainer: L Baudron Barrier: 4 Total: 8-1-1-1 Prize Money: $18,727
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay usa f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kantharos (USA) Dam: Lindy lou (FR) J+H: 4-1-0-0 Turf: 7-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-1 Last Win: 28/04/25 (85 Days)
Owner: Je Dubois

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

8 of 15 21Mar25 LEN	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP 40� [ 14] A Lemaitre 56.5 $-- Last Man Standing 1:27.27   ....... 8½ ....................... EUR 10,500
1 of 15 28Apr25 CHA awt 130�0�  S  HCP 62 [ 6] Eddy Hardouin 58.5 $11 Audeladesetoiles 1:18.49   ......... ¾ ....................... EUR 12,500
11 of 13 15May25 LON	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 76 [ 3] A Pouchin 58 $10 Hematite 1:21.87   ....... 4¾ ....................... EUR 14,000
3 of 9 27May25 EVX	 turf 120�0�  S  HCP 83 [ 9] A Le Lay Martin 58 $11 Reux 1:12.30   ....... 1¾ .........................EUR 7,000
2 of 8 09Jul25 AIX	 turf 120�0�  S  HCP 85 [ 3] J Nicoleau 64.5 $9 Jazira 1:11.50   ....... 1¾ ....................... EUR 10,269

9 FRANCISCANO (FR) Trainer: M D Sanchez Barrier: 9 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,347
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Invincible Spirit (IRE) Dam: Marieta (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Cuadra Mediterraneo

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
6 of 14 29Nov24 DEA awt 150�0�  S  HCP -- [ 13] C Lecoeuvre 58 $19 Sahlan 1:31.57   ....... 5¼ ....................... EUR 15,783
3 of 8 07Mar25 FTN	 turf 120�0�  S  HCP -- [ 6] M Guyon 58 $*1.8 Dyonisos 1:08.92   ....... 1½ ....................... EUR 13,500
6 of 10� 24Mar25 CHA awt 130�0�  S  HCP 38 [ 5] M Guyon 58 $6.5 Zalari 1:17.62   ....... 7¼ ....................... EUR 17,010

10 REUX (FR) Trainer: M Boutin Barrier: 7 Total: 20-3-3-3 Prize Money: $56,355
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 56 Good: 7-1-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 2-0-0-2 56-58kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Hello Youmzain Dam: Restless (FR) J+H: 5-0-0-2 Turf: 15-3-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-1-3 Last Win: 27/05/25 (56 Days)
Owner: Mme C Janssen/ecurie Rogier

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

2 of 13 21Apr25 FTN	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP 86 [ 1] M Germain 57.5 $9 Posafolie 1:09.45   ....... 1¼ ....................... EUR 11,500
4 of 8 08May25 LYO	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 78 [ 5] H Boutin 57.5 $5.5 Four Four Four 1:26.87   ....... 4¾ .........................EUR 7,500
1 of 9 27May25 EVX	 turf 120�0�  S  HCP 88 [ 4] L Gallo 57.5 $9 Four Four Four 1:12.30   ....... 1¾ .........................EUR 7,000
5 of 11 07Jun25 DEP	 turf 110�0�  S  HCP 74 [ 2] L Gallo 57.5 $9.5 Dyonisos 1:06.10   .......... 5 ....................... EUR 12,500
10� of 16 06Jul25 DEA	 turf 120�0�  S  HCP 61 [ 14] L Gallo 57 $29 Alreyyah 1:11.29   ....... 7¼ ....................... EUR 12,000
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11 CENDRE Trainer: M Baratti Barrier: 12 Total: 10-0-2-3 Prize Money: $28,818
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 56 Good: 5-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk f Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Goken Dam: Waiting for love (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 5-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Y Houar

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

2 of 8 10Jan25 DEA awt 130�0�  S  HCP 65 [ 8] C Demuro 58 $4.5 Gast A Gast 1:19.15   ......... ¾ ....................... EUR 14,204
9 of 16 31Jan25 DEA awt 130�0�  S  HCP 67 [ 2] M Guyon 59 $-- Mikey 1:18.79   ....... 8¾ ....................... EUR 15,750
3 of 10� 28Feb25 CHA awt 130�0�  S  HCP 70� [ 2] C Demuro 58 $8 Profumo Di Iena 1:17.14   ....... 4¾ ....................... EUR 13,500
3 of 10� 15Apr25 EVX	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP 77 [ 7] H Journiac 55.5 $5 Blue Hunt 1:12.70   ......... ½ .........................EUR 8,000
6 of 9 18May25 LEC	 turf 110�0�  G  HCP 55 [ 7] H Journiac 56.5 $3.8 Valentia Island 1:06.69   ....... 6¼ ....................... EUR 10,500

12 GALLIUS (FR) Trainer: M Boutin Barrier: 5 Total: 17-3-0-1 Prize Money: $41,483
Jockey: L Gallo (a2.5) WT: 55 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-0
Sire: Hunter’s Light (IRE) Dam: Galinka (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 15-3-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-0-0 Last Win: 14/03/25 (130 Days)
Owner: P Widloecher

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

8 of 13 21Apr25 FTN	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP 73 [ 5] S Chuette 57.5 $8.5 Posafolie 1:09.45   .......... 5 ....................... EUR 11,500
5 of 8 08May25 LYO	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 78 [ 4] D Provost 58 $11 Four Four Four 1:26.87   ....... 4¾ .........................EUR 7,500
6 of 11 07Jun25 DEP	 turf 110�0�  S  HCP 71 [ 3] S Chuette 57 $17 Dyonisos 1:06.10   ....... 5¼ ....................... EUR 12,500
10� of 15 16Jun25 COM	turf 140�0�  S  HCP 66 [ 8] H Boutin 56.5 $19 Aston Clinton 1:25.23   ....... 8½ ....................... EUR 14,490
3 of 13 26Jun25 AGT	 turf 130�0�  G  HCP 90� [ 1] L Gallo 60� $10 Belvedere Palace 1:17.90   .......... 2 .........................EUR 6,000


